MaxLinear Confidential • www.maxlinear.com • 286DSR01
MxL76508
18V 700KHz 8A Fast-PWM Synchronous Step-Down Converter
Data Sheet
General Description
The MxL76508 is a fully integrated, high-efficiency
synchronous step-down converter that requires a minimum
number of external components. It offers a very compact

Fax: +1 (760) 444-8598
Ordering Information
Note: For more information about part numbers, as well as the most up-to-date ordering information and additional
information on environmental rating, go to www.maxlinear.com/MxL76508.
Table 6:  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Remark Package Packaging
MXL76508N-AQF-R –40°C to 85°C PFM mode FC-QFN3X3-16L 5000/Reel
MXL76508N-BQF-R –40°C to 85°C PFM mode FC-QFN3X3-16L 5000/Reel
MXL76508A-AQF-R –40°C to 85°C FPWM mode FC-QFN3X3-16L 5000/Reel
MXL76508A-BQF-R –40°C to 85°C FPWM mode FC-QFN3X3-16L 5000/Reel
MXL76508U-AQF-R –40°C to 85°C UA mode FC-QFN3X3-16L 5000/Reel
MXL76508U-BQF-R –40°C to 85°C UA mode FC-QFN3X3-16L 5000/Reel